

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn celebrates its 50th Anniversary in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the city is celebrating residents whose contributions have positively affected the city and the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Kathie Novak was first appointed to the Parks and Recreation Board in 1984, has served on multiple boards, commissions and regional organizations; and served as an elected official in Northglenn for more than 18 years, including serving two terms as Mayor; and

WHEREAS, Kathie has garnered national respect and awareness of the City of Northglenn while serving as President of the National League of Cities; and

WHEREAS, Kathie has held leadership positions with the Denver Metro Mayors Caucus, Colorado Water Partnership, Denver Regional Council of Governments and the Metro North Children's Advocacy Center; and

WHEREAS, Kathie was a community leader during the completion of the bridge over I-25 and the opening of the Maintenance and Operations Center; and

WHEREAS, Kathie has gone above and beyond to make a difference and inspire others; and

WHEREAS, Kathie has positively impacted the lives and living conditions of individuals and the community at large.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Antonio B. Esquibel, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby congratulate Kathie Novak for being honored by fellow residents, City Council and myself for her contributions to the City of Northglenn.

Dated, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 22nd day of July 2019.

